To prevent serious personal injury and/or property
CAUTION A damage,operate all remotely controlled modelsin a
responsible manner as outlined herein.

@ Safety Precautions

1.1 This radio-controlled model is not a toy, it is designed for persons 14
years of age or older.

1.2 Do not operate your vehicle on unsafe terrain; always pay attention to
your surroundings.

1.3 Never operate your vehicle on public roadways, around moving people,
animals, or operating machinery.

1.4 Keep clear of power lines and high-powered radio equipment to
minimize radio frequency interference.

1.5 Since this vehicle contains small components, it may be a choking
hazard for small children. Keep the vehicle and any spare parts out
of reach of small children.

@ Inspect your radio-controlled model before operation

2.1 Ensure that all screws are properly tightened. Use thread-lock to secure any metal
to metal contacts- especially for components designed to withstand torque

(servo mounts, motor mount, drive shaft grub screws etc.).

2.2 Always check the battery voltage for both the transmitter and vehicle prior to
operating your vehicle. Keep the batteries fresh in the transmitter and always begin
your vehicle runs with a fully charged battery pack.

2.3 Always check that the motor and servo are operating smoothly and in the right
direction prior to operation. If binding between components is observed, replace
parts as necessary to reduce possibility of component or servo damage.

2.4 To turn on your vehicle, always power on your transmitter first, then power on
your receiver.

@ After operating your radio-controlled model

3.1 To turn off the vehicle, always power off your receiver prior to powering off
your transmitter.

3.2 Use caution when handling the vehicle- components, especially the ESC and
motor which will be hot after operation.

3.3 Never use battery packs which are dented or otherwise damaged. Ensure that the
wire insulation is intact and that connectors are properly soldered.
Lithium batteries can become fire hazards if mishandled.




15012

© |

95x910x4 XS

72007 @

®5x98x0.3X3

11315 |

M2.5x6 X3
15014

O |

#5x68x2.5 X4

42236

O |

$5.1x97.5x2.5 X1
42203

[ﬂ

#5.1x#8x1.5 X2

13001 @ ﬂ

@3x@7.8x05 X2

15012

©

#5x¢10x4 X1

11207 ([

M3x10 X5

72007 (::) ﬂ

#5x98x0.3 X1

[qu]
8\ R

B —

1209 X1

CRUAES - R LT

226404

EMOXL

B

e




CEREE =RV s TP

B EMOXL

11217 ([

M2.5x10 X6

72007 @

?5x98x0.3 X5

15012 ]

®5x910x4 XS

Limited slip adjust
(1) Tighten to the right.
(2) "0.5"."0.25"0r"0.15" turns to the left.

|25 Li-P0:0.5 | 3SLi-P0:0.25 45 Li-P0:0.15




CEREE =RV s TP

BAG(C)

11405 (D
M4x4 X1

14102

©

@3x@7x0.5 X2

11107 [ mm

M3x10 X2

14102

Final reduction ratio

Tighten the screws with one sheet of
paper inserted between both gears.

M4x10x2 Motor gear| 16T | 17T | 18T | 19T | 20T | 21T
Fast | 22.1] 20.8| 19.6| 186| 17.8] 17
Slow | 483| 454| 42.9] 40.6| 38.9] 37

11207 (]pmmmnmm

M3x10 X2

11216 (jmm

M2.5x6 X3

EMOXL




CEREE =RV s TP

B EMOXL

Tips:
Test the gear mesh by connecting the ESC to the motor/gearbox

assembly. If the gearbox is not operating smoothly or is creating excess
noise, check the gear mesh prior to proceeding to the next step.

ON/OFF
Switch

H

Battery
(Not included)

EMOXL

11206  ({imD 95094 [l

M3x8 X6
14102

©)

P3X@7x0.5 X6

227803

5
41298
—
227801 ~ L S 41523
N 3

227803

\ 41298




11206  ({mmm

M3x8 X6
14102

©

@3x@7x0.5 X6

11207 (]mmmmmm

M3x10 X2

11413 liI—

M4x13.5X3

CEREE =RV s TP

EMOXL
/.0\ 14102 95107 .

227803

41298
N

11207




/..

11207 (]mmnunnnnn
M3x10 X8
M3x12 X10

11208
11210



EMOXL
EMOXL

CEREE =RV s TP

PN

AN /0 Av

/‘
\V/4 \ /’/f A
N y

D
o
N
AN
<

11206  ({imm
M3x8 X5
C—@®
42209 X2
11206 (|
M3x8 X6
11227 (mmm
M2.5x8 X1
12206 © H
M2 X1

41819 X1



CEREE =RV s TP

B EMOXL

11102 [ ommmw

M2x6 X2

11306 [ D

M3x10 X2

11313 | D

M3x20 X4




02.5x96x0.4 X12

14109 @
@AxP2x0.5 X6

50021 X6 DO
@7.5x@3.5xp2

17001 X6 ——
@8x@6xp1
50061 X2 C™©
@7.2x@3.4x@¢1.9

11133 [ ommmmm

M2x12 X6

11102 [ jommw

M2x6 X6

41753 X6 m

41841 X6(@1.4)

CEREE =RV s TP

44220

226901\

13003

91129
50061

EMOXL




11316 [

M2.5x10 X3

11227 ([

M2.5x8 X12
15015

@

®15x921x4 X3

-0l

®12x918x4 X3

75026 @ ‘

@12x@P15x0.2 X3

15012 D

@5x@10x4 X2

13002 (2:§> ﬂ

?3.8x@9.2x0.6 X1

72007 @ ﬂ

@5x@8x0.3 X1

11125 [ [ommm

M2.5x10 X4

11316 [mmm

M2.5x10 X8

CEREE =RV s TP

15016

75026 296711
~ - C <

USHA
R =Y

~
7

EMOXL

226601

11316

10



RIS =, = =N

EMOXL

11401
M3x4 X2

11125 | R <Al /15018

M2.5x10 X12 S AL ) @ /36203
13002 @ﬂ WS N )/ )

?3.8x%9.2x0.6 X2

41259 C—
@2x7.5X4
11125

@5x@10x4 X4

15022 H

@7xP13x4 X2 .

| (&S
=i

v




CRIRERE ~ R LXTA

. 42208 % EMOXL

)
SA
L]

42208 (13

M3x10 X4

S
SNRP

‘,E*\\\\\\\\,'- =
9

" Align Insert
’”M!‘!}-@

Yl T
|

EMOXL

11401 (D
M3x4 X2

75023 ————
P2x14 X1

11120 |

M2.5x20 X6




15012 D

P5x@P10x4 X2

13002 (z:§>

?3.8x@9.2x0.6 X1

72007 @

@5x@8x0.3 X1

11125 [ jommm

M2.5x10 X4

11316 |JmmmD

M2.5x10 X8

CEREE =RV s TP

N

EMOXL

226603

13




CEREE =RV s TP

EMOXL

11401 (O
M3x4 X2

M2.5x10 X12

13002 @ ﬂ

?3.8x9.2x0.6 X2

41259 ——
@2x7.5X4

42002 )
?2.2x12X2

N ”4' > .,ﬂ lb %
15012 U ('! A 8 . 6 11125
} ~ > &> ;
¥

P5xP10x4 X6

15022 H .

P7xP13x4 X2

EMOXL

5 %)
& Z%\,, 1259 15012
&,.//}b’i;/r§

)




CRIAESS - U LT

EMOXL
e

(7
& [
11125 [ jommmm s\\,\(!i\’i\imft,"

M2.5x10 X6 @J,/\

S
)

0

L]
(l

,]i 1oL
ke
‘(,((Q_CN

EMOXL

t

11401 (O
M3x4 X2

75023
@2x14 X1

11120 [

M2.5x20 X6

15



15012 D

P5x@P10x4 X2

13002 (z:§>

?3.8x@9.2x0.6 X1

72007 @

@5x@8x0.3 X1

11125 [ jommm

M2.5x10 X4

11316 |JmmmD

M2.5x10 X8

CEREE =RV s TP

EMOXL

234701

226710
,\‘

/'."\.

‘ S>>
®: vfi%
N PR
9 72007 ﬂ(ﬁ"@

€ 226710

EMOXL

16




11401 (D
M3x4 X1

15012 D

@5x@10x4 X3

11125 [ jommmm

M2.5x10 X6

13002 @ ﬂ

?3.8x@9.2x0.6 X1

41259
@2x7.5X2

42002 )
?2.2x12 X1

15022 H .

P7xP13x4 X2

11401 [
M3x4 X1

15012 D

@5x@10x4 X3

11125 [ jmmmn

M2.5x10 X6

13002 @ ﬂ

?3.8x%9.2x0.6 X1

41259
@2x7.5X2

42002 )
?2.2x12X1

CEREE =RV s TP

EMOXL




CEREE =RV s TP

EMOXL
S
=2 o
11125 [ Jmmm A\ P L
M2.5x10 X6 ‘ T 1 "i|‘ 4

11401 (O
M3x4 X2

75023 )
?@2x14 X1

11120 [ s

M2.5x20 X6

18



I

41753 X28

CEREE =RV s TP

41753
e

EMOXL

226801
=

o
@Y 1

M2 B

62.5 ‘

41753

@/41753 ‘

41697 |

Small

-

233201

233201

o 525mm o B

/41753 ‘ 113.5 ‘ 41753 N
| 41695 |
@g«:u_lu =
233201 233201

@ 1m

TI3.5mm ITH_@ B

41753

o

41753, L
110 ‘ ?
41696 ]

[ fr—-

@ﬂj«:ﬂ I
.

233201

TI0mm (=== B

41753
137 ©

41694 T‘ @
LN

= | 1B
\226802 226802
O —~A©)
O I | I 137mm | l g .
41753
b

8P | 41753 N
41786 W

@«:u_lu [
233201 233201
@1 ] IIGON |
41753 ‘ 85 . ATss
‘ 41787 ‘
~—c -
233201 233201
©>ElE I BB NEON |

19




CEREE =RV s TP

EMOXL

11215 l LB

)y
M3x28 X2 3
(P
11223 ||\\\\l\\\\\\\\\\l\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\l\\\\\\\\\\l\\\\\\\\l\\l g ”'O/)/}\\“ N
="/ \Wzigstye

QAW P
11215 0% o\ Ve )
)\

11210 ([T

M3x16 X1

11211 (ﬂmmmummmmmm

M3x18 X1

11214 | D

M3x25 X1




CEREE =RV s TP

B | EMOXL

11207 WD

M3x10 X4

15012 D

P5x@P10x4 X2

2 N \ =\

- \ 9 J‘\ ‘ Q’

, ﬁy}\!ﬂ <8
S

- N
A
4 I?\q’ N
2\

F EMOXL

11215 |‘I\\\\\\\\l\\\\\\\\\l\\\l\\\\\\l\\\\\\\\\\\\\l\\\\\l\\\\'

M3x28 X2
11233 l T
M3x50 X1
12203
M3 X1
11215 ~__
N =
?Q’
DRSS
%\\\\‘ 1Y
W O\l

21



CEREE =RV s TP

EMOXL

11215 (DI 19015

M3x28 X2 e
11223 l (R \
M3x30 X1 &
175?!
U]
!v’ /] !\ F\
VNS
o!~ \V! 4

11206  ({mm

M3x8 X4

11209  (|ImmD

M3x14 X4

141012

©

@3xP7x0.5X4
14102 X4

11206 X4

22



EMOXL

CEREE =RV s TP

so‘\..—, g N\ o»/h‘
—"0 TN\
AN f pA 3

e
226903

i ) wm‘,
By T
@/%%4/\

._\/'o‘\\um. \ N ' Q) )

7N \.A A B \m@ ) ..LW % .ﬁ a

SR\ V==

SR / )
N ] U

)
AN &
’U_ >'¢ - N

N

\
NI T 1AL

Tl
Il

23

= /3
= N — —
— = — —
> X 2 x > — o N >
= Qv o) > — NP
© o E > - - N <
- N E ™ N N <
x X = X (.. — > 5
(a2} M = M AN\ Av_.A > o™ .
= 3233 3 & = %
== = = s
o < ™ ©
e N - S I S 9 S
N N N ™ < N N N
— — — N ~— — —
— — — — — — — —



CEREE =RV s TP

EMOXL

11212

M3x20 X2

11213 |‘l\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\l\\\\\\\\\\l\\\\\\\\\l\\\\\'

M3x22 X2

11214 l [

/AN N

H— =7

M3x25 X2

11413 il

D=

4
-/

& — ]

M4x13.5 X2

3 \,;,
N, @

o]

\

11213

11214

24




CEREE =RV s TP

EMOXL

11214 |‘I\\\\\\\\l\\\\\\\l\\l\\\\\\\\\l\\\l\\\l\ll\\\\\\\l

M3x25 X2

11209

M3x14 X4
11413 JfiI—
M4x13.5 X2

11209 X4

25



[0l

41336 X4

11209 ([

M3x14 X1

11211 (]ﬂmmmmmmmmmn

M3x18 X2

Q)

41205

M3x14 X2

=RU s ZTPA

EMOXL
41336 625 ‘ 41336
41780 ]
\ /
223903 ’ 223903
@om 62.5mm N@©)
I 223903
p 41781 41336
[ 223903 s
N\
@M | —
D
5 EMOXL
oggg
[/
[/]
G
©
©
© P ©)
T o | |—C—

26




RIS = RN s LA

EMOXL

PR \WRwap)

2Ky
2

11206 (I

M3x8 X10

11227 ({mmm

M2.5x8 X2

12206 H

M2 X2

Y

M3x4 X1

11401

44172 X1

s>

41819 X1

94056 X1

[

11401

M3x4 X1

11207 (]huunnuumm
M3x10 X4

27



11239 mmmmm

11401
M3x4 X2

©
42231

0
91176 X2

11239 @mmmm

M3x8 X1

11306 [Jmmm

M3x10 X3

11401 WD
M3x4 X1
©

42231 X1

0
91176 X1

R R =D L7TAA

11306

EMOXL
® @ ©)
B~
= =]
42231 W
91176
/p
11401 i
\_ J 11239
B EMOXL
11239
Slow
T 11401 91176
: 42231:4%ﬁf23 &
°|| n" 002
Fast
o
‘OII n" / O\
[0
CRD 3 o
= @
NG 4

28




EMOXL

A RS 2
My i -

FOT

&4,

CRIREE =R, LLUTPA

G\

\guwm\d

o

agN é/ ,
‘ Z \

Sl d
\_ e ‘J, [\.@?ﬂ.ﬁ\ A

11207

87179
1141

_:<§§§~;’S%_
11208

29

11207 (ummm
M3x10 X2

11306 [ D
M3x10X3

11208 ([
M3x12 X4

11413 J—
M4x13.5x2



CEREE =RV s TP

EMOXL

EMOXL

11303 [Jmmm

M3x8 X4

11211 (]mnmmunmmmum

M3x18 X2

=
1% S
o™

30



CRIEE =RV s U TPA

EMOXL

A w8177 .
I o= L

L=’

1}
.||

8

" 1l87176 87176

—
CH6 CH7 CH8 CH9 CH10

1
+
5
CHL
CH2 Y
CH3 |
5
+
1

| B

]

Steering
Servo il
(Not included) S
CH1 "
87183 87184
Electronics
‘L s(peed ctin(tjro(;)
Not include
Batt
(Notainglralded) T ON/OFF
i Switch
ESC T 1T
=[ ]I CH2
Motor N N N
F t Rear -
diffrer;(:?al lock diffrerntial lock Shift
servo servo servo
(Not included) (Not included) (Not included
CH3 CH4 CH7
| I | I

31




11125

[ o

M2.5x10 X4

11206  ({mm

M3x8 X5

11238 Hmmmm

M3x8x10 X2
|

CEREE =RV s TP

EMOXL

11215X2

/ 11206 X5

32




RIS = RN s LA

11102 [ fomm
M2x6 X6

11210 ([T
M3x16 X4

12203

M3x16 X4




CRIES =rRVE ; TN

11207 ({Imm

M3x10 X4

11207 X4

EMOXL

11303 [mD

M3x8 X16

11303 X16

34




11108 [ jmmmm

M3x12 X36

12203 H

M3X36

12305 [B]
M5 X6

CEREE =RV s TP

] EMOXL

227003
227002

] EMOXL

12305 X6

35



U =RV s EUTNA

11208 ([

M3x12 X2

EMOXL

[ [

1

11207 (I

M3x10X12

11207 X12

36



LCRUREE =Y UTNA

EMOXL

Wash the inside of the body shell
with mild detergent, then rinse
and dry thoroughly.

37



=RU s ZTPA

Wash the inside of the body shell

EMOXL

with mild detergent, then rinse
and dry thoroughly.

77
(?

[ Paint the body with polycarbonate spray paints.

)

* When the paint is dry,rKITve the masking.
* When you have finished painting,peel off the
external protective films.

|

38




CRIEE =RV s U TPA

EMOXL

11102 [ Jommw
M2x6 X9

11102 [ jumm

M2x6 X8

39



LRV =R s ZTNA

EMOXL

233603

W

Q)

EMOXL

233506

11207

11207 ﬂmmmmm
M3x10 X3

11207 ([T

M3x10 X2

40



LRV =R s ZTNA

EMOXL

EMOXL

94015

11102 [ mmw
M2x6 X2

&

94015 X8

41



RS =R,

EMOXL

UNLOCK

LOCK

UNLOCK

LOCK

42



LCRUREE =Y UTNA

EMOXL

43



	EMOXL说明书2025版 Model (1)
	EMOXL说明书2025版 Model (1)
	EMOXL说明书2025版 Model (1)
	EMOXL说明书2025版 Model (1)
	EMOXL说明书2025版 Model (1)
	EMOXL说明书2025版 Model (1)
	EMOXL说明书2025版 Model (1)
	EMOXL说明书2025版 Model (1)
	EMOXL说明书2025版 Model (1)
	EMOXL说明书2025版 Model (1)
	EMOXL说明书2025版 Model (1)
	EMOXL说明书2025版 Model (1)
	EMOXL说明书2025版 Model (1)
	EMOXL说明书2025版 Model (1)
	EMOXL说明书2025版 Model (1)
	EMOXL说明书2025版 Model (1)
	EMOXL说明书2025版 Model (1)
	EMOXL说明书2025版 Model (1)
	EMOXL说明书2025版 Model (1)
	EMOXL说明书2025版 Model (1)
	EMOXL说明书2025版 Model (1)
	EMOXL说明书2025版 Model (1)
	EMOXL说明书2025版 Model (1)
	EMOXL说明书2025版 Model (1)
	EMOXL说明书2025版 Model (1)
	EMOXL说明书2025版 Model (1)
	EMOXL说明书2025版 Model (1)
	EMOXL说明书2025版 Model (1)
	EMOXL说明书2025版 Model (1)
	EMOXL说明书2025版 Model (1)
	EMOXL说明书2025版 Model (1)
	EMOXL说明书2025版 Model (1)
	EMOXL说明书2025版 Model (1)
	EMOXL说明书2025版 Model (1)
	EMOXL说明书2025版 Model (1)
	EMOXL说明书2025版 Model (1)
	EMOXL说明书2025版 Model (1)
	EMOXL说明书2025版 Model (1)
	EMOXL说明书2025版 Model (1)
	EMOXL说明书2025版 Model (1)
	EMOXL说明书2025版 Model (1)
	EMOXL说明书2025版 Model (1)
	EMOXL说明书2025版 Model (1)
	EMOXL说明书2025版 Model (1)

